i mnarn crniea lleas 1 mociciariva Fila Infa

Memo

To

Frc

Boa leeting 1

Subject

Action Requested

Background

Discussion

www.ousd.k1Z.ca.us

Board of Education

Antwan Wilson, Superintendent
Hitesh Haria, Chief Operations Offic
Jennifer Le Barre, Executive Directo. . .....ition Services

October 28, 2015

Resolution No. 1516-0083 Request for Bid Award: Supper Meal Program Bid # 15-16/03

Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1516-0083 — Award of Bid-
Supper Meal Program Bid# 15-16/03 to Revolution Foods of Oakland, CA for the
amount $491,512.00 as the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder, for one year
commencing on November 02, 2015 with two one year optional renewals upon further
approval by the Board.

The Nutrition Services Department is required to provide meals to needy children who
meet federal eligibility criteria for free and reduced priced meals as defined in
California Education Code section 49531 and 45552 respectively. The District has an
agreement with California Department of Education Nutrition Services Division to
provide meals under the “Child Care Food Program”, breakfast under the “School
Breakfast Program”, lunch under the “School Lunch Program” after school snacks
under the “After School Snack Program.” Supper Meal, under “Supper Program”

Nutrition Services Staff advertized the bid with Oakland Tribune and distributed the RFP

via email and phone calls. Among the Three (3) vendors contacted, One (1) of the
vendors responded by bringing their bid package. Other vendors were not interested or
could not meet the requirements. The District ensured that the Local/Small Local
Resident Business Enterprise Participation Requirement (S/SL/SLRBE) was considered
during the award process.



Recommendation Approval by the Board « ication of zsolut ». 1516-0083- Award of Bid Supper
Meal Progr. , Bid #15-16/03 to Revolution Foods of Oakland, CA for the amount

$491,512.00 as the st, responsive, responsible kb ler, for one year commencing
on November 02, 2015 with two one year « renewals upon further approval by
the Boar

Fiscal Impact Fur ng Source- itrition Services.

Attachments
e Resolution ). 1516-0083
Recap {
° d Package

www.ousd.k1Z.ca.us

































































